REGISTRATION scoviild

' B0Y SCOUTS OF AHERQA

DATE: 4/16/90

FULL NAME PETER J. GROTH s.s. 0. NN

(No initials iI you cax possibly get full name)

aonress_ (GG

CITY MARSHALL, STATE MI Z1P? CODE 49068
DATE OF BIRTH 3/21/71 (This 1s impor:tant and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date cf birth is not kaownm)
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of) U.S.A.

OCCUPATIOHN STUDENT

EDUCATION CURRENTLY ATTENDING CALVIN COLLEGE
WEIGHT 190-200 HEIGHT 5'9" RACE CAUCASIAN
COLOR OF HAIR BROWN COLOR OF EYES ==

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS ORDER OF THE ARROW - INDIAN LORE

MARRIED / / SINGLE / X/ NAME OF SPOUSE

CHILDREN

(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UMIT # “CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
T362 MARSHALL, MI SA 3/89
Chartered Organization TRINITY EPISCOPAL CHURCH

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE 2 DATE OF INCIDENT 2/90 RESOLUTION
Type Resolution

Internal (only Scouts Kaow)
. Criminal action

. Court action

Probationary status
Reported to state agency

1=Scout Related
2=Non—-scout related
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth)

W £ W o
P .

N O T E f¥heck off list of attached documentation

' \ Qb. Description of incident (copies of correspondence attached)
MAY 011988 viccim(s) stacement

media reports
QT IATal Y|
JOJLPH L. A“’EU’ZLA Legal proceedings
Offender's statement

S.
CONHDENT(A? Official notification of termination

Found quilty/innocent by court

APR 24‘m90Cmnmil Southwest MichiaanﬁcﬂCSigwd /i;>é;}AD¢A_\__S)

SCOUT EXECUTIVE I .W. reund
F. STARON 3828r-eko-9/22/89
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February 5, 1991

Mr. Frederick W. Freund
Scout £xecutive
Southwest Michigan Council, No. 270

PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: PETER JEFFERSON GROTH

Dear Fritz:

A recent check of our Ineligibie Volunteer File against the National Eagle
Scout Association indicated that the above named individual is presently a
member of HESA.

This individual is listed on osur Ineligible VYolunteer File and will not be
permitted ta register with the Boy Scouts of America. We wanted you to be
aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities
with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He should not
participate in any leadership capacity or assume any respgonsibility in the 8oy
Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son or
daughter involved.

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not involve him. Let us
know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Re
Paul Ernst, Director “*Oyfvu
Registration and Statistical Service ;229 k'VQE
0 :
o]
eko &?/No, 199,
cc: Peter M. Barbernitz, fast Central Region QWZ}'
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Wainut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152079, lrving, Texas 75015-2079
214-580-2000

Hovember 21, 1990

Peter J, Groth

Marshall, MI 49063

Dear tir. Groth:

On Novenrber 21, 1990 a review conmiittee comprised of volunteer members of the
Executive Board of the Mational Council of the Boy Scouts of America conducted

a review of the denial of your registration in the Boy Scouts of America.

Please be advised that it was the decision of this review comnittee to uphold
the action of the Regional Review Committee in denying your registration.

Cordially,

Ben H. Love
Chief Scout Executive

HS/hr
5511¢c/52
cc: Frederick . Freund, Scout Executive, Southwest tichigan Council

M. Gene Cruse, Regional Director, East Central Reyion
Paul Ernst, Hational Director Registration Service

CONFO005805



May 24, 1990

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Chief Scout Executive:

The action taken by the Standards of Leadership Committee that
deny my membership in the Boy Scouts of America on the Regional

1 EOR Ao
aAoRe caac

level is in my opinion incorrect and it is mv cincers
you can remedy the situation. The basis for their decision on
the status of my membership is in my opinion misguided at best
due to the lack of all the facts. The initial notice that my
membership in the Boy Scouts of America was in question came from
the local council, the notice was that I was suspended and the
only appeal that could be made was to the Region and it seems
that they too are convinced that I am guilty of some crime.
The charges that have been brought against me are still unknown
to me and I can only guess that the item of concern is a letter
that I wrote to a friend. I an not clear on the exact passage or
even if this is the object is the item of concern, however the
denial of my membership is not warranted. I am a student at a
private Christian college in Grand Rapids Michigan and quite
removed from my home council in Kalamazoo Michigan, so when
the council that I have had minimal contact with of late inferms
me that my moral character is not fit for Scouting you can imagine
my chagrin. I am also an Eagle scout, in the past eight years I
have served my troup as everything from guarter master to the
office of Assistant Scoutmaster and in all the time I have enjoyed
in scouting there has never heen a complaint against my morals,
in fact there has been much of the contrary. I was also involved
with the Order of The Arrow I am a Vigil Honor member and have
spent an innumerable amount of hours in the service of others with
no complaints and several awards for my outstanding service.

As is clearly visible bv what I have disclosed to you my moral
character is far from questionable and I ask you to look intec my

past in Scouting and find that the truth is far different than

the findings of both council and region.

CONFO005806



I understand that the workings of the National Committee is often

much longer then that of the more local committees and I welcome
the action of the committee. If there is any need for any further
information I may be reached at the following address until the

21 of August after which I will be available at the college address
that is already in your files.

Marshall MI 495068

Thank you for your time and I hope to be in communication with
the National Committee shortly.

Sincerely,

CONF005807
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May 3, 1990

Wr. Frederick W. Freund
Scout Executive
Scuthwest Michigan Councii, MNo. 270

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: PETER J. GROTH

Dear Fritz:

Thank you for the detailed information sent conmcerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Yolunteer file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag g e
\\;f"'j v A
cc: East Central Region - -ngzv
\\':\"’\“
o Oy (?\"‘ ‘?‘ i
TR
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SOUTHWEST |
MICHIGAN
COUNCIL

Boy Scouts of America, [nc
1035 West Mapie Street
Kalamazoo. MI 45008
Telephone: 618 343-4687

|
|
|

Scout Executive: }
£ W. Freund |

@‘

Serving Youth in

Van Buren, Kalamazoo,
Calhoun, Branch,

St. Josepn, Cass

April 18, 1990

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director

Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P. 0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 74015-2079

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is a copy of the Confidential Ingquiry;

copies of the letters I have received concerning Peter

Groth's invitation to the fifteen-year-old for campus

visitation.

Sincerely, <

PP

F. W. Freund
Scout Executive
FWE:alv

encl.

and Zerrten Counties.

CONF005811
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W Southwest Michigan Council #270
s BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

3= 1035 W. Mapic Street - Kalamazoo, M1, 49008-1876 - Phone (616) 343637

B
el

, 1990

=

Mar

Q1

v
i
ot
®

reful review, we have decided that your regist

r Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefora
lled to reqgquest that vou sever any relations vou may have
the Boyv Scouts of America. A refund of your regiscration
enclosed.

S
r

oy
(0]

D Wy
o

Hh L Ot

O = 0O
D cr
‘4

0

u snould understand that B.S.A. membership registration is a
vilege and 1s not automatically granted to evervone who
lies. We reserve the right to suspend regisctration whenever
re is a concern that an individual may not measure up to the
h standards of membershio the B.S.A. seeks to provide for
American youzh.

IZ ycu wish zo have this decision reviewed, plezse writs to me
within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your ver-
sion of the Zacts supporting your claim that your registration as
2 B.S.Aa. member should vbe granted or reinstated. The procedures

for review are attached.

Sincerely,

. W. Freund
Scout Zxecu:zlve
TWEF:alv

Serving Youth in Yan8uren, Kalamazoo, Calhoun, Branch, St. Joseph, Cass anc Serrien Counties

ration with

CONF005812
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¥r. Frederick W. Freund
Scout Zxecutive
Scuzthwastc Michigan Couneil, Ne. 270

SUBJT

Jear rricz:
I koow we have dizcussed the above named !

occcasinns and you indicatad a lettar would
nis registration. So far, I 4o not find 2
file. N

I woeld like a cooy of the letta
50 we Rave this for our file. This woula
rafusal of registration it a later tize.

I am e2nclosinz an Ineligible Volunteser Rec
to have complatsd so we can identify Mz, ©
sith any ianformation you have ivailable.
Sinceraly

Paul Zrust, Diractor
Registration Service

it

Znclosure

cc: Zast Central Region

READY FOR FILE
AFR 1 91980
fove sEIDER

CT: PETER J. GROT=3

.

2 sent to hixa suspending

individual on a couple of
W

r taac recaived 1f vou nave that,
4
oS

help &o strengthen us iz our

ord Sneet which I would like
roth, Please comrlete this
IThanks so much f£or your helg.
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WHILE YQU WE

ECUT
Fredend

o Lave
AMM
Qatg e Time =\

M L/
of
Phane
Area Code umber Extension
TELEPHONED PLEASE CALL
CALLED TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAIN
WANTS TO SEE YOU URGENT

| RETURNED YOURCALL | |

Message

[{In 1 L o

P P Qo)

o/

e Samdidl

Qhoadd 7740 Qs

AN DS L

-

Qperatar

. OISTAIUTED 8Y STATIONERS DISTRIBUTING CO.. INC.
@ Senchmark’ 56 sox 11220 Fr. woRmw, % 78108 62-272
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y . WATS CALL FORM‘

COUNCIL # ‘{ Mmd/ﬂ() /Y 7 v PHONE NO:

On=Line Batch

CALLER: J /&/% M PosTTION: <, €

TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS
DEBIT CREDIT
PROGRAM CODE )
& UNIT # RENEWAL DATE TRANSMITTAL # ID # FILM #
Mg Y Z prz <
4\ Lop & fymZen d Cééi:?(zi.‘ LI &

/ 7 &/,Z o LS Zb}%l-ﬁ" - ,ij < -
[;ﬁ'!:\ s ei € (ﬁ/ﬂf’f?‘ —;:.ﬁ 7/ /,‘//’Z/Z:
INERBEZ o D AT -

B I T

’ o —

- } Awee s
T o

Jam s _q,&.f;/ 25¥ 79
SOLUTLION: N 7
= [ Enel S5 Fs =
2/7

/77’7/{'? . J_ ﬂ»,.g- Lf TN EPipr £ % A2 7o
A2 a7 \{//u“‘ 5},\)@ [4272’- 74:;"7‘“ (Korz

= Ve FE SEae L ol Reoa o
(2L ed

WJ Ao TJ Z/&“&" NAME / /&}.Lw
dd&&/f %’Lgr‘f} 12/25{/(@ DATE X ~27-9D
1/10/89-2ko-567r v/s/% TINE

O
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‘ ' APPLY ING FOR

BOY SCOUT CAMP STAFF
SUMER CAMP STAFF APPLICATION CUB SCOUT CAMP STAFE

COUNSELOR IN TRG.

e,

P
—
———

BUS INESS PHONE NUMBER

%%" 72 ) o 22
STAT ZIP CODE NUMBER

PERSONAL INFORMATION.
NOTE STATE AND 80Y SCOUT REGULATIONS REQUIRE CSESRTAIN MINIMUM AGE REQUIRE -
MENTS FOR VARIOQUS CAMP POSITIONS.

A. AGE . 21 YRS. OR OVER? 18 YRS. OR QVER? Z 14 YRS. OR OVER?
ABOVE REFERS TO YOUR AGE AT DATE OF CAMP EMPLOYMENT,

STATE 7%%

C. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN CONVICTED OF ANYTHING OTHER THAN A MINOR TRAFFIC
VIOQLATION? . . YES? NO?

B. YOUR SOCI!AL SECURITY NUMBER -
YOUR DRIVERS LICENSE NUMBER -

D. DO YOU GIVE YOUR CONSENT FOR THE SOUTHWEST MICHIGAN COUNCIL 8.3.A TO
REQUEST A MICHIGAN STATE POLICE CONFIDENTIAL CRIMINAL HISTORY SEARCH

AS A PRE-REQUISI TO POSSIBL/;AMP STAFF EMPLOYMENT? YES?__}~ NO?
i T G /o
YOUR s:Guj;%aELﬁeovwaeo FOR CONSENT TO ABOVE. DA VPE
TDUCAT IONAL BACKGROUND P /
A. LIST HIGHEST GRADE LEVEL YOU HAVE COMPLETED Ai/h:7vin A7 w/f-« Z}Q
B. BASIC COURSE OF STUDY OR MAJOR? /{}ﬂ ’JAW',&CJK =z [ /,. . //47’1

7/ > - .
c. spsc/xm. HONORS OR AWARDS RECEIVED & /Z, D 2hidt //;{,,,,, A A/ Lo 22,
7

Xy
4 ldant? .'\:/

SCOUT I NG BACKGROUND

7 A
A. ARE YOU NOW A MEMBER OF THE B.S.A.7_i//o IF YES, WHAT SCOUT UNIT? /{’/Jf 7/724/225
/ T/

8. HIGHEST ScouT RANK RECEIVED? fFou LIST SPECIAL HONORS OR AWARDS RECE IVED .o/
e B s —
c. fher scouT OFFICES OR POSITIONS HELD ,c/'%f//éa,ﬂz f«',;ézt# (7 ek & ot Broab,
/[)‘Q/ A»'/{/LQTL&-._% [”'5’///4/' o // u-——/wmjf'n /-/'4‘\(!5//‘“/ FZ A »/",r [N

D. LIST, CAN{PS NAT . HI -ADGENTURE BASES OR NAT'L. ACT]V!T?ED ATTENDED ;; ST T /“I&'L 5'/
. . (/ ; 7 s
/ /..4/, <l /{,/,r' “’»/ /n /7" C. //./ Q

JOB INTEREST & QUALIFICATIONS
A. IN WHAT AREA OF STAFF SERVICE ARE YOU INTERESTED [N APPLYING FOR? (EXAMPLES - AQUATICS,

NATURE, CRAFTS, DINING HALL, ETC. )

1ST AREA OF INTEREST IS 4%»7:&3

2ND AREA OF INTEREST IS l’//f//r/:'z&wnc\, .
3JRD AREA OF INTEREST IS ’/"—M,/u«‘-‘; T~ S -

/
B. WHAT WOULD BE YOUR APPROXIMATE SALARY REQUIREMENT? S /

CONF005823



<. HAVE YOU EVER W ON_A CAMP STAFF?_ [T IF ‘ LIST CAMPS AND JOBS HELD

/7 — e
/7‘/ 2 / L

Sy = e /’/G'-/AJ‘ D 3&/"04/

. é v U

D. WHAT QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPER!ENCE 0O YCU HAVE THAT WOULD RELATE TO THE CAMP POSITIOr
’ /
YOU ARE APPLY/ING FOR? ///Zfz O e PruY] 47//,~////M . ,u. OO ﬂ/,%/ ”M/?/
17, 4 yd
7 ,”i{ /4 fjf' /’4‘ oy //7//1 /7’»%4{//'

E.LIST scoUuT MERI‘I' BADGES YOU HAVE EARNED:

ATTACH SEPARATE LIST IF YOU NEED ADDITIONAL SPACE

F. LIST ANY HOBBIES CR SPEC!AL [NTERESTS OU HAVE THAT WwOuULD RELATE TO SUMMER CAMP PROGR

ondm ittty st Fitlr Zenlirs
o 7 7 /

G. WOULD YOU BE AVAILABLE FOR THE ENTIRE SEASCN IF A JOB [S OFFERED? "_{2'2 . IF NO, L
THE DATES YOU WCULD BE AVAILABLE.
6§ REFEREN
7, / [ /
’\7/’£’/Y/ /ﬂé g/p /’Jgjfx _/-C,_//,i/‘v // // FIpLE /&/ £59;
sEgC A srERT e ) ADDRESS O e
T ,
NAME OF PRESENT f//;ipr CONFACT PEHRSQONS NAME PHONE NO
);;;z //>64442A%?>4 /2%4/%é> 7z A
EMPLOYER - "CONTACT PER NS NAME PHONE NO

A-/ /// A //gz"7 7 P /-'-/./2 ) /; ‘/r/\ /// Z gé(d// é //f/“:‘/:g' /g/- - S?C
NA. “AND” AD S OF A PERS i YOU A RSONAL REFERENCE PHONE NO

, g ) cihnd) T /3 = o
NAME’ AND ADDRES YOU A PERSONAL REFERENCE PHONE NO
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7. COUNSELOR 1IN TRAINING PROGRAM
A COUNSELOR IN TRAINING IS NOT A SALARIED MEMBER OF THE CAMP STAFF. A COUNSELOR IN TRAI!
WORKS FOR ONLY A TWQ WEEK PERIOD OF TIME. DURING THIS PERIOD YOU GAIN VALUABLE CAMP ST.
EXPERIENCE AND AN OPPORTUNITY FOR FUTURE CONSIDERATION FOR A FULL TIME STAFF POSITICN.

e

A. WOULD YOU BE INTERESTED IN SERVING AS A CLUNSELOR IM TRAINING? YES N
8. IF YES. . . WHAT PERIOD OF TIME WOULD YOU LIKE TO WORK?

8. APPROVAL OF PARENT CR GUARDIAN - - - REQUIRED OF ALL STAFF MEMBERS UNDER !8 YEARS OF AGE
I HEREBY GIVE MY FULL CONSENT FOR TO

MAKE APPLICATION FOR A CAMP STAFF PCSITION WITH THE SOUTHWEST MICH. COUNCIL 8.S5.A..

SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR GUARDI AN DATE
-] ° ® [ -} [-] ° e ® o e e L) ® s
9. RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATIONS TO: CAMP DIRECTCR, SCUTHWEST MICH. COUNCIL

10.0NOTE
IF THERE ARE ADDITICHMAL | TEMS OF INFORMATION YOU BELIEVE WOULD 3E OF IMPORTANCE IN THE

CONS | DERATION OF YOUR APPLICATION, PLIZASE ATTAGCH ON A SEPARATE PAPECR.
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